
March 22, 2021 

 

hector.banuelos@lacity.org  (Hector Banuelos, UFD) 
stephen.duprey@lacity.org (Stephen Du Prey, UFD) 

RE: Proposed Tree Removal at 8101 W. Sunset Blvd. 

Dear Hector and Stephen: 

I am writing to you on behalf of the Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council (please see the attached 

letter from our president). Our committee has reviewed the situation regarding the Ficus tree located at 

8101 W. Sunset Blvd. and we are opposed to having this tree removed. This tree provides an amazing 

canopy in an intersection that is otherwise devoid of shade or greenery. Any tree(s) that might be 

planted in its place would take years to provide the same environmental benefit to the local community. 

We request that the members of UFD take another look at the situation and develop a plan which would 

allow for the retention of this magnificent tree.  

Sincerely, 

Mindy Rothstein Mann 

Chair, Ad-Hoc Committee for Tree Removal & Notification 

mmann@BABCNC.org 

 

CC: 
rachel.fox@lacity.org  (Rachel Fox, CD4 Field Manager) 
martin.schlageter@lacity.org  (Martin Schlageter, StreetsLA) 
cfac.chair@gmail.com  (Shelley Billik, CFAC Chair) 
cd4.cfac.rep@gmail.com  (Katherine Pakradouni, CFAC CD4 Representative) 
rachel.malarich@lacity.org  (Rachel Malarich, City Forester) 
rgreenberg@babcnc.org  (Robin Greenberg, BABCNC President) 
jhall@babcnc.org  (Jamie Hall, BABCNC TRN Committee and Vice President, Legislative Affairs) 
tlongcore@babcnc.org  (Travis Longcore, BABCNC TRN Committee and Open Space 
Representative 
dspna@dspna.org  (Ellen Evans, DSPNA President) 
carterbrav@aol.com  (Carter Bravmann, DSPNA Planning Committee Chair) 
bradford@directmanagement.com  (Bradford Cobb, DSPNA constituent) 
linda.whitford@pm.me  (BABCNC constituent) 
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